



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4721/2024 & CRL.M.A. 17631/2024**

SARABJIT SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP with
SI Pankaj Kumar, P.S.Jyoti Nagar.
Mr. Aditya Singhal and Mr. Karan
Aggarwal, Advocates for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

20.08.2024

%

List on 29.10.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

AUGUST 20, 2024

rk