



\$~20

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 4721/2024 & CRL. MA 17631/2024

SARABJIT SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Omkar Sharma and Mr.
Himanshu Bhardwaj, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for State
with SI Pankaj Kumar PS Jyoti
Nagar, Delhi.

Mr. Karan Aggarwal, Advocate for
respondent no.2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

29.10.2024

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, renotify on
14.02.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

OCTOBER 29, 2024/rd