



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4721/2024**

SARABJIT SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Omkar Sharma, Adv.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hitesh Wali, APP for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

28.02.2025

%

CRL.M.A. 6447/2025 (early hearing)

1. The present application has been filed seeking early hearing.
2. There is no ground for early hearing.
3. The application is dismissed.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2025

N.S. ASWAL