



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4721/2024 & CRL.M.A. 17631/2024 STAY**
SARABJIT SINGHPetitioner

Through:

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for the State
with SI Pankaj Kumar, PS Jyoti
Nagar

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
16.07.2025

In view of Farewell Reference of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vibhu Bakhru,
the matter could not be taken up today.

Re-notify on 15.12.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JULY 16, 2025/GS